FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-11-1998



100826082

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	U.S. Department of Commerce						
	E PAVENE						
EEM	AU						

TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and Trad า <b>Type</b>	demarks: Please record the Conveyance Ty		ent(s) or copy(ies).					
X New	••	Assignment	Security Agree	ement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Name						
Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	V.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government	irmatory License					
Reel#	Frame #	71 to 11	Departmental File	Secret File					
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parti	es attached <sub>Execution</sub> Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	THE REGENTS OF CA	ALIFORNIA, THE UN	IVERSITY OF	7/13/98					
Name (line 2)	2								
Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 2)									
Receiving F	Party		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)	National Institut	tes of Health, Th	le	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)	Extramural Invent	Extramural Inventions Office, The  Extramural Inventions Office, The  States, an appointment of a domestic							
Address (line 1)	6701 Rockledge D	6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 3188  representative is attache (Designation must be a							
Address (line 2)	MSC 7750			separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	Bethesda City	Maryland / U State/Country	ISA 20892 Zip C						
Domestic R	Representative Name a	nd Addross	er for the first Receiving Part						
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)		The second secon							
Address (line 4)									
		FOR OFFICE USE ONI	LY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ABBRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required environments and experience to the control of the contr

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	lent Name and A	ddress Area	Code and Telep	hone Number	301-435-198	36			
Name	National Ins	titutes of 1	Health, The						
Address (line 1)	Extramural I	nventions O	ffice, The						
Address (line 2)	6701 Rockled	ge Drive, R	oom 3188						
Address (line 3)	s (line 3) MSC 7750								
Address (line 4)	Bethesda, Maryland / USA 20892-7750								
Pages	Enter the total nur including any atta		the attached conv	eyance docum	nent # 1				
<b>Application</b>	Number(s) or Pa	itent Number(s	s)	Mark if	additional numbers				
Enter either t	he Patent Application No	ımber or the Patent	Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH number	ers for the same prop	perty).			
4	tent Application Nur	nber(s)		Paten	it Number(s)				
09076618	8								
If this document was	is being filed together w	ith a <u>new</u> Patent App	lication, enter the da	te the patent applic	cation Month	Day Year			
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (I	PCT)							
-	er PCT application n	PCT		PCT	PCT				
<u>onl</u> y	<u>/ if</u> a U.S. Applicatio not been assigned	n Number <sub>PCT</sub>		PCT	PCT				
Number of F	Properties E	nter the total num	ber of properties	involved. ‡	<b>‡</b> 1				
Fee Amount	t Fe	e Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37	7 CFR 3.41): \$	<b>6</b> 0				
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed	Deposit Ac	count					
(Enter for	payment by deposit acc		ees can be charged to Account Number:		#				
		Authoriz	ation to charge add	ditional fees:	Yes	No X			
Statement a	nd Signature								
attach	best of my knowled ed copy is a true co led herein.								
Bele	en Awetahegne				8/2	24/98			
Name	of Person Signing		Signature		Date	•			

PATENT REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0130

## LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the National Institutes of Health, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

Invention Title

: Protein-Conjugated Lipidic Microparticles

Inventor(s)

: Dr. Keelung Hong, Dr. Dmitri B. Kirpotin,

Dr. Demetrios Papahadjopoulos, Dr. Weiwen Zheng

Patent Application Title

: Methods of Forming Protein-Linked Lipidic

Microparticles, and Compositions Thereof

Serial No.

: 09/076,618

Filing Date

: May 12, 1998

Country (if other than U.S.)

: Undetermined

This subject invention was made with National Institutes of Health Grant No. CA58207.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with The Regents of the University of California, Licensor.

Signed:

Name: Linda S. Stevenson

Title: Principal Prosecution Analyst

Office of Technology Transfer

Date:

July 13, 1998

**RECORDED: 08/31/1998** 

U.C. AGREEMENT CONTROL NUMBER 99-25-017

> PATENT REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0131